(vii) In the event that the actual number of passenger(s) exceeds the number stated in the Schedule, Our limit of liability per person shall 

be reduced proportionately to the actual number of passenger(s). 

SECTION 2: ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE BENEFITS 

This endorsement entitles You to Roadside Assistance Benefits arranged by Us, twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty five 

(365) days a year, anywhere in Malaysia. The services will only be rendered to Your Car specified in the Schedule in the event of an 

accident or breakdown to Your Car during the Period of Insurance. You and/or Your Authorised Driver of Your Car must call the 24-